SOLAR
PRODUCTS
CATALOG
1000 Vdc Protection  •  Full-Range Protection  •  Remote Notification  •  Overvoltage Protection
For over 80 years, Littelfuse has provided reliable
circuit-protection products for electronic, automotive
and industrial applications.
This catalog highlights products designed specifically

 CSA (File No. 29862)
Fuseholder: SPFRHD Series
Ordering Information
298.806 ± 0.78
[11.764 ±  0.032]
189.941 ± 0.77
[7.478 ±  0.032]
FUSE PART# SYSTEM # AMPERAGE
SPFR 250 SPFR250.X 250
SPFR 300 SPFR300.X 300
SPFR 350 SPFR350.X 350
SPFR 400 SPFR400.X 400
Dimensions: mm [inches]
CAD drawings available for download at www.littelfuse.com
4 www.littelfuse.com/green© 2010 Littelfuse Solar Products
Specifications
Voltage Rating: 1000 Vdc
Ampere Rating: 400 A
Approvals: UL Recognized 600 Vdc UL 4248
 (UL File No. E14721)
 1,000 V Self-certified
 CSA (File No. 29862)
Fuse Type: SPFR Series
Solar-Rated High Amperage Fuses
SPFRHD SERIES 1000 VDC SOLAR FUSEHOLDER
®
®
®
The SPFRHD series fuseholders are specifically designed for
1000 Vdc SPFR fuses up to 400 A. The SPFRHD is self-certified
to 1000 V and UL Recognized to 600 V (UL File No. E14721).
HOLDER PART# HOLDER SYSTEM # AMPERAGE
SPFRHD4001ST SPFRHD4001ST 250–400
Dimensions: mm [inches]
CAD drawings available for download at www.littelfuse.com
Dimensions: mm [inches]
CAD drawings available for download at www.littelfuse.com

 CSA (File No. 29862)
Fuseholder:  LPHV series
Ordering Examples
The SPF Solar Protection Fuse series has been specifically
designed for photovoltaic (PV) systems. This family of midget
fuses (10 x 38mm) can safely protect PV modules and their
conductors from reverse overcurrent conditions despite the
associated challenges of DC power.
As PV systems have grown in size, so have the corresponding
voltage requirements. This increase in system voltage has
typically been intended to minimize power loss associated with
long conductor runs. With design voltages growing upwards
of 1000 Vdc, 10x38 mm standard midget fuses were not designed
to meet the newest protection requirements. However, the
SPF series is UL Recognized to safely interrupt circuits up to this
demanding voltage level.
Littelfuse offers thirteen ampere ratings to match designers’
specific requirements in applications including combiner
boxes, inverters and battery charge controllers.
2
Solar-Rated 10x38 mm Midget Fuse
PART# SYSTEM # AMPERAGE
SPF002 SPF002.T 2
SPF008 SPF008.T 8
SPF030 SPF030.T 30
SPF030R SPF030.HXR 30 (with PCB tabs)
Dimensions: inches - PCB Version
CAD Drawings available for download at www.littelfuse.com
Dimensions: inches
CAD Drawings available for download at www.littelfuse.com
6 www.littelfuse.com/green© 2010 Littelfuse Solar Products
Fuse Blocks, Holders and Accessories
LPHV/LPSM SERIES TOUCH-SAFE HOLDERS
The LPHV and LPSM 10x38 mm midget fuseholders have a
touch-safe design to protect personnel from contact with live parts
when installing and removing fuses. The compact fuseholder mounts
quickly onto 35 mm DIN-rail, decreasing panel layout and assembly
time. The LPHV is self-certified to stringent Littelfuse standards for
applications up to 1000 Vdc when used with the Littelfuse SPF
10x38 mm midget fuse series.
The LPHV and LPSM fuseholders are available in 1, 2, 3 and 4 pole
configurations or can be connected together with an assembly kit.
Applications include combiner boxes and inverters.
Features/Benefits
• LPHV is self-certified to 1000 Vdc
• LPSM and LPHV are UL Recognized to 600 Vdc
• Mountable on 35mm Din Rail
• Safe and easy installation and removal of fuses
• RoHS compliant and Pb free
• Indication available on LPSM
Specifications
Voltage Rating: LPHV: 1000 Vac/dc
  LPSM: 600 Vac/dc
Amperage Rating:  30 A
SCCR Rating:  200,000 Aac
  20,000 Adc
Wire Range:  #6–#14 CU 75°C
Terminal Type:  Pressure Plate
Terminal Torque:  17.7 in-lbs
Fuse Type:  LPHV: SPF Series
  LPSM: KLKD Series
Approvals: LPHV: 1000 Vdc Self-certified
  LPHV and LPSM: 600 Vdc UL Recognized
  (UL file# E14721)
  CSA (File No. 7316)
Ordering Information
Multi-pole Assembly Kit: CYHP001 (Kit allows up to 10 holders to be connected)
LPHV (1000 VDC)
  POLES PART#
(NON-ID)
SYSTEM#
(NON-ID)
One LPHV001 LPHV001Z
Two LPHV002 LPHV002Z
Three LPHV003 LPHV003Z
Four LPHV004 LPHV004Z
3.032
(77.01)
.689
(17.50) 1.38

the AC or DC side of a photovoltaic system.
Note: All fuses rated 1 amp and above are Indicator ® fuses.
Ordering Example
Specifications
Voltage Ratings: 600 Vac/dc
Interrupting Ratings: AC: 200,000 A rms symmetrical
         300,000 A rms sym met ri cal
         (Littelfuse self-certified)
  DC: 20,000 A
Ampere Range: 1⁄10 – 600 A
Approvals:  Standard 248–12, Class RK5
  UL Listed (File No: E81895)
  CSA Certified (File No: LR29862)
Fuseholder:  LR60 Series
Specifications
Voltage Ratings: 600 Vac/dc
Interrupting Ratings: AC: 200,000 A rms symmetrical
  DC: 50,000 A
Ampere Range: 150–2000 A
Approvals:  Standard 248–10, Class L
  UL Listed 601–2000 A (File No: E81895)
  UL Recognized 150–600 A (File No: E71611)
  CSA Certified 150–2000 A (File No: LR29862)
POWR-PRO® Fuses
Ordering Example
PART# SYSTEM # AMPERAGE
IDSR030 IDSR030.T 30
PART# SYSTEM # AMPERAGE
LDC150 0LDC150.X 150
8 www.littelfuse.com/green© 2010 Littelfuse Solar Products
Blocks and Holders
CLASS R FUSEBLOCkS
[431.8]
[279.4][19]
[109.5]
4.31"
4.50"
[317.5]
[114]
17.00"
.75"
8.00"
12.50"
[203]
11.00"
[431.8]
4.50"
[114]
17.00"
4.50"
[114.3]
8.00"
[203]
10.50"
3.31"9.25"
[235] [84.1]
[266.7][57.2]
3.75"
7.00"
[177.8]
[95.3]
2.25"
[76.2 ]
3.00"
3.75
[368.3]
14.50"
[368.3]
14.50"
7.00"
[177.8]
[95.3]
3.50  "

KLKD030 KLKD030.T 30
KLKD030R KLKD030.HXR 30 (with PCB tabs)
Ordering Examples:
Dimensions: inches
CAD Drawings available for download at www.littelfuse.com
Dimensions: inches - PCB Version
CAD Drawings available for download at www.littelfuse.com
10 www.littelfuse.com/green© 2010 Littelfuse Solar Products
Description
The PGR-2601 is used to detect and limit harmful ground faults
in ungrounded photovoltaic systems. This relay is typically installed in
the controls enclosure of the central inverter. In addition, a PGG series
Ground-Reference Module is mounted between the positive and
negative DC bus inside of a central inverter.
Applications
The PGR-2601 is used on ungrounded dc systems ranging from
industrial 24-Vdc control circuits to 1000-Vdc photo-voltaic systems.
Features/Benefits
Sensitive 1-to 20-mA trip setting provides a wide range of low-level
protection and 50-ms to 2.5-s trip delay allows coordinated protection.
• Form A and Form B ground-fault trip contacts
• Non-volatile trip memory retains trip state
• Analog output for external metering
• Selectable fail-safe or non-fail-safe operating modes
• No calibration required
Ordering Information
Note: The PGG1000 Ground Reference Module is a required accessory that
connects the PGR-2601 to an ungrounded 1000 V bus.
+
DC GROUND-FAULT RELAY
PGR-2601 SERIES
POWR-GARD®
Ungrounded
dc System
GF GF
CONTROL
POWER
0-5 V
ANALOG
OUTPUT
RESETPGG FAMILY
POWR-GARD®
GROUND
REFERENCE
MODULE
4 5 6 7 8
9 10 11 13 14 15 16
S
+
POWR-GARD® Protection Relays, Monitors & Systems
PGR-2601 SERIES DC GROUND-FAULT RELAY
Specifications
IEEE Device Numbers: 76 G
Input Voltage: See Ordering Information
Dimensions: H 75 mm (3.0"); W 55 mm (2.2"); D 115 mm (4.5")
Trip Level Settings: 1– 20 m A
Trip Time Settings: 0.05 s–2.5 s
Alarm Relay Contacts: Isolated N.O. and N.C.
Contact Operating Mode:  Selectable fail-safe or non-fail-safe
Test Button:  Standard
Reset Button: Standard
Communications: Analog Output
Conformally Coated: Optional
Warranty: 5 Year
Mounting: DIN, Surface, Panel (optional)
PART# SYSTEM # CONTROL POWER
PGR-2601-OD PGR-2601-OD 9–36 Vdc
PGR-2601-OT PGR-2601-OT 32–70 Vdc
PGR-2601-OU PGR-2601-OU 75–275 Vac/dc 50/60 Hz
Dimensions: inches - PCB Version
CAD Drawings available for download at www.littelfuse.com
11www.littelfuse.com/green © 2010 Littelfuse Solar Products
Fuse Accessories

[.22]
 12X
Ordering Example
DC, 12-pole application using touch-safe fuseholders and 600 Vdc
12 A rated fuses.
Dimensions: mm [inches]
CAD Drawings available for download at www.littelfuse.com
QTY                  PART# DESCRIPTION
1 1PH12P25MM Bus Bar
2 BB18 Power Feed Lug
12 LPSM001 Touch-Safe Fuseholder
12 KLKD012 600 Vdc, 12 A fuse
13www.littelfuse.com/green © 2010 Littelfuse Solar Products
Up-LINK™ Remote Indicating Fuseholder
UP-LINk CLASS CC AND 10X38 MM MIDGET FUSEHOLDER
Product Benefits
• Cost effective solution for remote blown-fuse indication
• Easily integrates with an existing PLC or system
• Utilizes reliable solid state circuitry
• Meets stringent IEC and UL Touch-Safe Standards to improve
   worker safety
Specifications
Voltage Rating:  100–600 Vac/dc
Amperage:  30 A max
SCCR:   200,000 Aac
  20,000 Adc
Terminal Type:  Pressure Plate
  (torque 17.7 in -lbs)
Wire Range:  #8–#14 CU Stranded
  #10–#14 CU Solid
Flammability Rating:  UL 94V0
Approvals:  Class CC: UL Listed (File No. E14721)
  Midget: UL Recognized
  CSA
Remote Indicating Circuit
Output (open fuse):  Open Collector
Max Current Sink:  25 mA (28 Vdc Max)
Terminals:  Push In
Wire Range:  #16–#24 CU Solid/Stranded
Suggested Insulation
Strip Length: 8 mm (0.31 in)
Ordering Information
The Littelfuse Up-LINK solid-state dead-front fuseholder series
provides remote fuse status functionality without the need to
incorporate proprietary network protocols. It features two separate indi-
cation modes. The first mode provides remote indication for immedi-
ate notification to maintenance personnel monitoring their system. The
second mode is local LED indication on the front of the holder.
Up-LINK provides fuse status notification that can be integrated with
a PLC and help increase solar system efficiency by allowing for rapid
deployment of maintenance personnel when necessary.
All 1, 2 and 3 pole Up-LINK holders have the same footprint as their
corresponding Littelfuse LPSM, LPHV, Midget and LPSC Class CC
dead-front fuseholders, making design upgrades easy in existing
applications.
CLASS CC
   POLES   PART# SYSTEM#
One LINK001C LINK001C.Z
Two LINK002C LINK002C.Z
Three LINK003C LINK003C.Z
D1
Q1
+
-
S1 F1 Q1/LED
Up-LINK Functional Schematic
Up-LINK Logic
F1
S1
LOAD
Up-LINKTM MODULE
100-600
VAC/DC
OFF
OFF
OFF
ON
33V
#16 —#24 AWG
+ -
+ -
PLC
77.7 [3.06]
17.8 [0.70]
Voltage Source
28 VDC Max
Up-LINK Interface
83.0 [3.27]
8.00
[0.31]
10X38 MM MIDGET
  POLES   PART# SYSTEM#
One LINK001M LINK001M.Z
Two LINK002M LINK002M.Z
Three LINK003M LINK003M.Z
Dimensions: mm [inches]
CAD drawings available for download at www.littelfuse.com
14 www.littelfuse.com/green© 2010 Littelfuse Solar Products
Up-LINK™ Accessories